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Classified Value 

Butterfat

Class IV  

Butterfat

Class III   

Butterfat

Class II    

Class I Differential at Location 

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 13.98 

 26.49 

 32.48 

 100.00 

 111,229,357 

 57,487,146 

 108,900,746 

 133,560,054 

 411,177,303 

 2,437,655 

 3,668,341 

 7,810,882 

 1,906,775 

 108,791,702 

 2,437,655 

 53,818,805 

 3,668,341 

 101,089,864 

 7,810,882 

 131,653,279 

 1,906,775  5,761,892.69 

 18,312,971.11 

 23,602,923.24 

 10,826,724.44 

 11,110,671.23 

 7,357,030.64 

 2,535,723.79 

 6,712,570.56 

$13,533,687.72 

$3.0218 

$13.91 

$3.0218 

$10.71 

$3.0288 

$13.67 

$2.7537 

SKIM
POUNDS

% SKIM 
PER CLASS

SKIM
POUNDS

% BFAT
PER CLASS

 108,791,702 

 53,818,805 

 101,089,864 

 131,653,279 

 27.52 

 13.61 

 25.57 

 33.30 

 100.00 

 15.41 

 23.18 

 49.36 

 12.05 

 100.00 

LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

$99,754,195.42 

BFAT
POUNDS

 395,353,650  15,823,653 

%

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

% %

%

%

%

%

Class I $12.44 

 15,823,653  395,353,650 

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

Skim Milk

 27.05 

Overage - Class IV  721  4,593 $13,979.42 

$13,979.42 Total Overage  721  4,593 

Inventory - Class III  89,214  24,524 ($624.92)

($624.92)Total Inventory  89,214  24,524 

Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value

Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund

Location Adjustments

(47,243,098.40)

 196,610.90 

Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I

Skim Percentage

Butterfat Percentage

 28.00 

 16.00 

$23.30 

$0.04152262 

$2.9856 

$13.32 

$52,825,267.38 

$164,161.19 

$13.36152262  395,353,650  15,823,653 /cwt

/cwt

/cwt

/lb

%

%

$104,204.96 

Uniform Skim Milk Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

Uniform Butterfat Price  

Uniform Price  (Maricopa County, AZ)

/cwt

$13.32   x  .965  + $2.9856 x 3.5 )(

Released: March 09, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator


