UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS

Federal Order No. 131 COMPUTATION OF UNIFORM PRICE

February 2022

		% UTILIZATION PER CLASS	PRODUCT POUNDS	<u>% SKIM</u> PER CLASS	SKIM POUNDS	<u>% BFAT</u> PER CLASS	BUTTERFAT POUNDS
Producer Milk - Class I		27.05 %	111,229,357	27.52 %	108,791,702	15.41 %	2,437,655
Producer Milk - Class II		13.98 %	57,487,146	13.61 %	53,818,805	23.18 %	3,668,341
Producer Milk - Class III		26.49 %	108,900,746	25.57 %	101,089,864	49.36 %	7,810,882
Producer Milk - Class IV		32.48 %	133,560,054	33.30 %	131,653,279	12.05 %	1,906,775
Total Producer Receipts		100.00 %	411,177,303	100.00 %	395,353,650	100.00 %	15,823,653
			<u>skim</u> Pounds		BFAT DUNDS	LB/CWT PRICE	TOTAL DOLLARS
Class I	Skim Milk Butterfat Class I Differen	tial at Location	108,791,702		437,655	\$12.44 /cwt \$2.7537 /lb	\$13,533,687.72 6,712,570.56 2,535,723.79
Class II	Skim Milk Butterfat		53,818,805		668,341	\$13.67 /cwt \$3.0288 /lb	7,357,030.64 11,110,671.23
Class III	Skim Milk Butterfat		101,089,864		310,882	\$10.71 /cwt \$3.0218 /lb	10,826,724.44 23,602,923.24
Class IV	Skim Milk Butterfat		131,653,279		906,775	\$13.91 /cwt \$3.0218 /lb	18,312,971.11 5,761,892.69
Classified Value			395,353,650	15,8	823,653		\$99,754,195.42
Overage - Class IV			721		4,593		\$13,979.42
Total Overage			721		4,593		\$13,979.42
Inventory - Class III			89,214	<u> </u>	24,524		(\$624.92)
Total Inventory		89,214	ı	24,524		(\$624.92)	
Location Adjustments 1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund							\$104,204.96 196,610.90
Producer Butterfat at Uniform Butterfat Price							(47,243,098.40)
Total Skim Milk and Aggregate Value			395,353,650	15,8	323,653 \$13.	36152262 /cwt	\$52,825,267.38
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve					\$0.0	4152262 /cwt	\$164,161.19
Uniforn	n Skim Milk Pric	e (Maricopa Coun	nty, AZ)		\$13.	32 /cwt	
Uniforn	n Butterfat Price)			\$2.9	856 /lb	
Uniform Price (Maricopa County, AZ) (\$13.32 x .965 + \$2.9856 x 3.5) \$23.30 /cwt							
Estimated Market Wide Utilization in Class I							

Skim Percentage 28.00% Butterfat Percentage 16.00%

Released: March 09, 2022 Lisa K. Wyatt, Market Administrator